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-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M- ORIGINAL

Public Serbice Commission

DATE: January 28, 1999
TO: Division of Records and Reporting (Bayo)
FROM: Division of Communications (D’ r)

Division of Legal Services (Davis)
RE: Docket No. 981607-TC - Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission
of Pay Telephone Certificate No. 5511 issued to Elizabeth Grace Robinson for
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

6)a), Administrative Procedures Manual, staff requests that
closed administrativ was opeoed in error. Upon further

pany had paid its 1997 regulatory assessment fees

Pursuant to Section
Docket No. 981607-T
investigation, it was
prior to the docket being

cc: Division of Communications (Isler)
Division of Legal Services (J. Miller)
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